Heritage Kitchener Committee
Agenda

Tuesday, August 6, 2024, 4.00 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.
Conestoga Room
City of Kitchener
200 King Street W, Kitchener, ON N2G 407

People interested in participating in this meeting can register online using the delegation registration
form at www.kitchener.ca/delegation or via email at_delegation@kitchener.ca. Written comments
received will be circulated prior to the meeting and will form part of the public record.

The meeting live-stream and archived videos are available at www.kitchener.ca/watchnow.

*Accessible formats and communication supports are available upon request. If you require
assistance to take part in a city meeting or event, please call 519-741-2345 or TTY 1-866-969-9994.*

Chair - J. Haalboom
Vice-Chair - P. Ciuciura

Pages

1. Commencement
2. Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest and the General Nature Thereof

Members of Council and members of the City’s local boards/committees are

required to file a written statement when they have a conflict of interest. If a

conflict is declared, please visit www.kitchener.ca/conflict to submit your written

form.
3. Discussion Iltems

3.1 Notice of Intention to Demolish Smokehouse - 10m 3

1478 Trussler Road, DSD-2024-343
3.2  Heritage Permit Application HPA-2024-V-014, om 39

103 Lorme Crescent, Demolish Detached One
Car-Garage and Construction of New Shed,
DSD-2024-345


http://www.kitchener.ca/delegation
mailto:delegation@kitchener.ca
http://www.kitchener.ca/watchnow
https://can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http://www.kitchener.ca/conflict&data=05%7c01%7cMariah.Blake%40kitchener.ca%7cc58b2fbbf3fa4fb1c96a08dac1cb4edb%7cc703d79153f643a59255622eb33a1b0b%7c0%7c0%7c638035376180031907%7cUnknown%7cTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7c3000%7c%7c%7c&sdata=09UJ4OqJxXvDMeSOLG3HyeiCiAHEMcB2j0tyxp04sXE%3D&reserved=0

4,

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

3.8

3.9

3.10

3.11

3.12

3.13

3.14

Notice of Intention to Designate, 113-151
Charles Street West (Lang Site A), DSD-2024-
335

Notice of Intention to Designate, 148 Madison
Avenue South, DSD-2024-340

Notice of Intention to Designate, 171-173
Victoria Street North, DSD-2024-339

Notice of Intention to Designate, 1738 Trussler
Road, DSD-2024-341

Notice of Intention to Designate, 709 King
Street West, DSD-2024-330

Notice of Intention to Designate, 83-85 King
Street West, DSD-2024-336

Notice of Intention to Designate, 87-91 King
Street West, DSD-2024-337

Notice of Intention to Designate, 97-99 King
Street West, DSD-2024-338

Notice of Intention to Designate, 103-109 King
Street West, DSD-2024-331

Heritage Permit Application HPA-2024-V-015,
99 College Street, Construct a Rear-Yard
Addition, DSD-2024-324,

Proposed Update to the Heritage Grant
Program 2024, DSD-2024-332

Bill 23 Municipal Heritage Register Review -
August 2024 Update, DSD 2024-333

Information Items

4.1

Heritage Permit Application Tracking Sheet

Adjournment

Mariah Blake
Committee Coordinator

5m

5m

5m

5m

5m

5m

5m

5m

20m

30m

20m

64

100

131

156

180

194

212

229

246

257

296

314

454

Page 2 of 2



	Agenda

