

## Heritage Kitchener Committee Agenda

Tuesday, August 6, 2024, 4:00 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

Conestoga Room

City of Kitchener

200 King Street W, Kitchener, ON N2G 407

People interested in participating in this meeting can register online using the delegation registration form at <a href="www.kitchener.ca/delegation">www.kitchener.ca/delegation</a> or via email at <a href="delegation@kitchener.ca">delegation@kitchener.ca</a>. Written comments received will be circulated prior to the meeting and will form part of the public record.

The meeting live-stream and archived videos are available at <a href="https://www.kitchener.ca/watchnow">www.kitchener.ca/watchnow</a>.

\*Accessible formats and communication supports are available upon request. If you require assistance to take part in a city meeting or event, please call 519-741-2345 or TTY 1-866-969-9994.\*

Chair - J. Haalboom Vice-Chair - P. Ciuciura

**Pages** 

## 1. Commencement

## 2. Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest and the General Nature Thereof

Members of Council and members of the City's local boards/committees are required to file a written statement when they have a conflict of interest. If a conflict is declared, please visit <a href="www.kitchener.ca/conflict">www.kitchener.ca/conflict</a> to submit your written form.

## 3. Discussion Items

3.1	Notice of Intention to Demolish Smokehouse -		
	1478 Trussler Road, DSD-2024-343		

10 m 3

3.2 Heritage Permit Application HPA-2024-V-014, 103 Lorne Crescent, Demolish Detached One Car-Garage and Construction of New Shed, DSD-2024-345 5 m 39

	3.3	Notice of Intention to Designate, 113-151 Charles Street West (Lang Site A), DSD-2024- 335	5 m	64	
	3.4	Notice of Intention to Designate, 148 Madison Avenue South, DSD-2024-340	5 m	100	
	3.5	Notice of Intention to Designate, 171-173 Victoria Street North, DSD-2024-339	5 m	131	
	3.6	Notice of Intention to Designate, 1738 Trussler Road, DSD-2024-341	5 m	156	
	3.7	Notice of Intention to Designate, 709 King Street West, DSD-2024-330	5 m	180	
	3.8	Notice of Intention to Designate, 83-85 King Street West, DSD-2024-336	5 m	194	
	3.9	Notice of Intention to Designate, 87-91 King Street West, DSD-2024-337	5 m	212	
	3.10	Notice of Intention to Designate, 97-99 King Street West, DSD-2024-338	5 m	229	
	3.11	Notice of Intention to Designate, 103-109 King Street West, DSD-2024-331	5 m	246	
	3.12	Heritage Permit Application HPA-2024-V-015, 99 College Street, Construct a Rear-Yard Addition, DSD-2024-324,	20 m	257	
	3.13	Proposed Update to the Heritage Grant Program 2024, DSD-2024-332	30 m	296	
	3.14	Bill 23 Municipal Heritage Register Review - August 2024 Update, DSD 2024-333	20 m	314	
4.	Information Items				
	4.1	Heritage Permit Application Tracking Sheet		454	
5.	5. Adjournment				

Mariah Blake Committee Coordinator